TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HealthDataInsights, Inc.		12/16/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation
Street Address:	500 West Monroe Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2637786	OUTPATIENT CHARGE ANALYSIS
Registration Number:	2678107	INPATIENT COST DIAGNOSTIC
Registration Number:	3187832	FINANCIAL COMPASS PLUS
Registration Number:	2835358	CLINICAL COMPASS PLUS
Registration Number:	3353174	MYHEALTHCOMPASS QUALITY MATTERS. CHOOSE WISELY.
Serial Number:	77881019	CLAIMS INTEGRITY MATTERS.
Serial Number:	77881040	CLAIMS INTEGRITY MATTERS.
Serial Number:	77968973	INTEGRITY IS IN OUR DNA
Serial Number:	85020101	HDI
Registration Number:	3870666	HDI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)443-5697

TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0013

Phone: 404-443-5702

Email: lallen@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gerum Yilma, Esq.
Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 1230 Peachtree Street N.E., Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060236-0050 (HDI)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Latosha E. Allen
Signature:	/Latosha E. Allen/
Date:	12/16/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=HDI- Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=HDI- Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=HDI- Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0014

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Termination"), dated as of December 16th, 2011, is executed by General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement, defined below) ("Agent"), in favor of HealthDataInsights, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein, not otherwise defined, shall have the meaning assigned in the Guaranty and Security Agreement (defined below).

Recitals

- A. Reference is hereby made to that certain Credit Agreement and that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement together with that certain Trademark Security Agreement, each dated as of May 4, 2011 (each as amended, restated, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement", the "Guaranty and Security Agreement" and the "Agreement", respectively), executed by Grantor in favor of Secured Parties and Agent wherein Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement).
- B. The Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2011, at Reel/Frame 004534/0424 to evidence the security interest granted under the Guaranty and Security Agreement.
- E. Grantor has satisfied in full the Secured Obligations under and secured by the Credit Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement and Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) as herein provided.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent expressly terminates and releases its security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor:
 - (a) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof; provided, however, notwithstanding the foregoing, the term "Collateral" or "Trademark Collateral" shall not include any "intent-to-use" Trademark applications for which a statement of use has not been filed (but only until such statement is filed).

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION as Agent

Name: (UN) MILLS
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

HDI - Termination of Trademark Agreement

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
OUTPATIENT CHARGE ANALYSIS	2637786
INPATIENT COST DIAGNOSTIC	2678107
FINANCIAL COMPASS PLUS	3187832
CLINICAL COMPASS PLUS	2835358
MYHEALTHCOMPASS QUALITY	3353174
MATTERS. CHOOSE WISELY	
HDI	3870666

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application Date	Application No.
CLAIMS INTEGRITY	11/25/2009	77881019
MATTERS		
CLAIMS INTEGRITY	11/25/2009	77881040
MATTERS		
INTEGRITY IS IN OUR	3/25/2010	77968973
DNA		
HDI	4/21/10	85020101

\30991851.1

RECORDED: 12/16/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0017